2219 Written Answers

wAw 8 & whareer

ook, o} W qwwr ;T W Awr g
o wAE # gw w B

(F) Ey8 § FATT B WIWEW g 7 fead mamer saiva wt whwgw
Prar | ot

@) g9 wfygw @ ar g9E Fr F@T
oy Yo waw ?

ag awr gty IwR of owo o
) (F) TF a9 B wdww &, Wt
fo Pemmn evy & amewr Pwar mar o5 Pramft’ sham wer = @ &

(@) 98 aiggor e WA At s migmenet & R @ @ Awm & ik I
# yiyram = ag afew @ SmET

-

NeEw PosT OFFICE AT SARVODYA-PURI

776. Shri G. L. Chaudhary: Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the expenditure incurred on the construction of the temporary post office at Sarvodaya-Puri, at the time of Sarvodya Sammelan; and

(b) the income that accrued to Government through this temporary Post Office during the Sammelan?
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The Deputy Minister of Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) No expenditure was incurred on the construction of the building which was provided on rent by the Sammelan authorities. Other incidental expenditure amounted to Rs. 823-9-0.

(b) Rs. 2,202-10-0.
Census oF Lanp HoLDINGS

77%7. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred question No. 372 on the 1st September, 1954 and state the names of the States which have completed census of land holdings?

The Deputy Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri M. V. Krishnappa):
None of the State Governments have so far completed Census of Land
Holdings, wholly.

TRANSPORT WORKERS

778. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representations have been received by Government for extending the provisions of the Provident Fund Act to transport workers;
and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid Ali): (a) Yes.

(b) The matter is under consideration.

